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Local Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinances 
Contact Information

Town of Apex 
James Misciagno, CPESC 
Lead Environmental Specialist 
P.O. Box 250 
Apex, NC 27502 
Phone: (919) 372-7470 
james.misciagno@apexnc.org  
 
Avery County 
Allison Kidd  
Director of Planning and Inspections 
P.O. Box 596 
Newland, NC 28657 
Phone: (828) 733-8204 
Fax: (828) 733-7003 
avery.planning@averycountync.gov 
 
Buncombe County 
Jason Guess 
Erosion Control Officer  
46 Valley Street 
Asheville, NC 28801 
Phone: (828) 250-4848 
Fax: (828) 250-6086 
jason.guess@buncombecounty.org  
 
Catawba County 
Toni Norton, PE 
Water Resources Engineer 
P.O. Box 389 
Newton, NC 28658 
Phone: (828) 465-8161 
Fax: (828) 465-8392 
tnorton@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Town of Clayton  
Donald Perry, PE 
Engineering Director 
111 E. Second St.  
P.O. Box 879 
Clayton, NC 27528 
Phone: (919) 359-9379 
Dperry@townofclaytonnc.org   
 
Town of Fuquay-Varina 
Jennifer Mitchell 
134 N. Main Street 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
Phone: (919) 753-1004 
jmitchell@fuquay-varina.org  
stormwater@fuquay-varina.org 

City of Archdale 
David Señeres, PE 
Stormwater Program Manager 
307 Balfour Drive 
P.O. Box 14068 
Archdale, NC 27263 
Phone: (336) 434-7344 
Fax: (336) 431- 2130 
dseneres@archdale-nc.gov 
 
Town of Boone 
Brandon Wise 
Environmental Planner 
680 West King Street, Suite C 
Boone NC 28607 
Phone: (828) 268-6960 
Fax: (828) 268-6961 
brandon.wise@townofboone.net 
 
City of Burlington 
David Bowman, PE, CFM 
425 S. Lexington Avenue 
Burlington, NC 27215 
Phone: (336) 229-3188 
dbowman@burlintonnc.gov 
 
City of Charlotte 
Jay Wilson, CPESC 
WQ/Erosion Control Administrator 
Engineering & Property Mgmt.        
600 E. 4th Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
Phone: (704) 517-1152 
Fax: (704) 632-9964 
jpwilson@charlottenc.gov 
 
Durham City/County 
Ryan Eaves 
Stormwater and Erosion Control 
Division Manager 
201 E. Main Street,  
Durham, NC 27701 
Phone: (919) 560-7992 
Fax: (919) 328-6295 
reaves@dconc.gov 

City of Asheville 
Monte Clampett 
Construction Coordinator 
P.O. Box 7148 
Asheville, NC 28802 
Phone: (828) 259-5434 
Fax: (828) 232- 4517 
mclampett@ashevillenc.gov 
 
Town of Beech Mountain 
Preston Yates 
Town Planner 
403 Beech Mountain Parkway 
Beech Mountain, NC 28604 
Phone: (828) 387-4236 
Fax: (828) 387-4862 
planner@townofbeechmountain.com 
 
Town of Cary 
Charles Brown, CFM 
Stormwater Field Services 
Administrator 
Town of Cary 
P.O. Box 8005 
Cary, NC 27512-8005 
Phone: (919) 469-4038 
Charles.brown@carync.gov  
 
Chatham County 
*Justin Hasenfus 
Watershed Specialist 
Phone: (919) 542-8268 
P.O. Box 548 
Pittsboro, NC 27312-0130 
Phone: (919) 545-8344 
Justin.hasenfus@chathamcountync.gov  
Rachael Thorn, CPESC 
Director 
Phone: (919) 545-8353 
Rachael.thorn@chathamcountync.gov  
 
Gaston County 
Joseph Alm 
Program Administrator 
1303 Cherryville Highway 
Dallas, NC 28034 
Phone: (704) 922-2157 
Joseph.alm@gastongov.com
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City of Greensboro 
Cass Heaton 
Chief, Sediment and Erosion Control 
Water Resources 
P.O. Box 3136 
Greensboro, NC 27402-3136 
Phone: (336) 373-2030 
Fax: (336) 373-3119 
Cass.Heaton@greensboro-nc.gov 
 
Haywood County 
*Tim V. Surrett 
Development Services Specialist 
Erosion Control Director 
157 Paragon Pkwy, Suite 200 
Clyde, NC 28721 
Phone: (828) 452-6706 
Fax: (828) 452-6798 
Tim.surrett@haywoodcountync.gov  
Marc Pruett, CPESC 
Development Services Specialist 
marc.pruett@haywoodcountync.gov 
 
Town of Highlands 
Michael Mathis  
Asst. Planning & Dev. Director 
P.O. Box 460 
Highlands, NC 28741 
Phone: (828) 526-2118 
michael.mathis@highlandsnc.org 
  
Town of Huntersville 
Anne Loftin, CPESC 
Erosion Control Manager 
PO Box 664  
Huntersville, NC 28078 
Phone: (704) 875-7007 
aloftin@hunersville.org  
 
City of Jacksonville 
Pat Donovan-Brandenburg 
Stormwater Manager 
815 New Bridge Street 
PO Box 128 
Jacksonville, NC 28540 
Phone: (910) 938-6446 
Fax: (910) 938-5278 
pdonovan-
brandenburg@jacksonvillenc.gov 

City of Greenville 
Lisa Kirby 
1500 Beatty Street 
P.O. Box 7207 
Greenville, NC 27835-7207 
Phone: (252) 329-4467 
Fax: (252) 329-4535 
lkirby@greenvillenc.gov 
 
Henderson County 
Deb Johnston, PE 
Assistant Engineer 
100 N. King Street, Suite 210 
Hendersonville, NC 28792 
Phone: (828) 694-6521 
Djohnston@hendersoncountync.gov  
 
City of High Point 
*Trevor Spencer 
211 S. Hamilton Street 
P.O. Box 230 
High Point, NC 27261 
Phone: (336) 883-8583 
Fax: (336) 822-7223 
Trevor.spencer@highpointnc.gov  
Anita Simpson 
Phone: (336) 889-8603 
anita.simpson@highpointnc.gov   
 
Iredell County 
Jonathan Williams  
Erosion Control Inspector 
P.O. Box 788 
Statesville, NC 28687 
Phone: (704) 878-3118 
Fax: (704) 928-2025 
Jonathan.williams@iredellcountync.gov  
 
Johnston County 
*Jessica Batten, EI 
Development Engineer/Stormwater 
Manager 
Johnston County Public Utilities 
PO Box 2263 
Smithfield, NC 27577 
Phone: (919) 938-4717 
Jessica.batten@johnstonnc.com 
Charles Pender, Jr. 
Engineering and Environmental 
Technician  
Phone: (919) 209-8333 
charles.pender@johnstonnc.com 

Guilford County 
Kristi Cheek 
Soil Erosion Section Chief 
Guilford County Planning Department 
P.O. Box 3427 
Greensboro, NC 27402 
Phone: (336) 641-3803 
Fax: (336) 641-3880 
kcheek@guilfordcountync.gov  
 
City of Henderson 
*Christy Lipscomb 
900 S Beckford Dr. 
P.O. Box 1434 
Henderson, NC 27536 
Phone: (252) 430-9387 
Fax: (252) 431-0124 
clarissalipscomb@henderson.nc.gov  
Ian Harshbarger 
GIS Technician 
Phone: (252) 430-5730 
ianharshbarger@henderson.nc.gov  
 
Town of Holly Springs 
Daniel Colavito, CFM 
Environmental Specialist 
P.O. Box 8 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 
Phone: (919) 557-3938 
Fax: (919) 552-9881 
daniel.colavito@hollyspringsnc.gov  
 
Jackson County 
Tony Elders, Director 
Permitting & Code Enforcement 
401 Grindstaff Cove Road 
Suite 145 
Sylva, NC 28779 
Phone: (828) 631-2284 
Fax: (828) 586-7563 
tonyelders@jacksonnc.org 
 
Town of Kill Devil Hills 
Meredith Guns 
Planning Director 
P.O. Box 1719 
Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948 
Phone: (252) 449-5318 
Fax: (252) 441-4102 
meredith@kdhnc.com 
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Town of Kitty Hawk 
Rob Testerman 
Director of Planning and Inspections 
PO Box 549 
Kitty Hawk, NC 27949 
Phone: (252) 261-3552 
Fax: (252) 261-7900 
rob.testerman@kittyhawktown.net 
 
Lincoln County 
Danielle Rudisill, CPESC 
Erosion and Sedimentation Control 
Administrator 
115 West Main Street 
Lincolnton, NC  28092 
Phone: (704) 736-8501 
Fax: (704) 736-8504 
Danielle.rudisill@lincolncountync.gov  
 
City of Monroe 
*Sarah McAllister, PE 
Engineering Director 
P.O. Box 69 
Monroe, NC 28111-0069 
*Phone: (704) 282-4529 
Fax: (704) 282-4735 
Smcallister@monroenc.org  
Tonya Griffin 
Civil Engineer 1-Plan Reviewer 
Phone: (704) 282-4533 
tgriffin@monroenc.org 
 
Orange County 
Cy Stober 
Planning & Inspections Director 
PO Box 8181 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
Phone: (919) 245-2585 
cstober@orangecountync.gov  
*Patrick R. Mallett 
Erosion Control and Stormwater 
Supervisor 
pmallett@orangecountync.gov  
 
City of Rocky Mount 
*Gabby Bryson 
Stormwater Engineer 
331 South Franklin Street 
P.O. Box 1180 
Rocky Mount, NC 27802-1180 
Phone: (252) 972-1340 
Gabrielle.bryson@rockymountnc.gov  
Scott Miles, PE 
scott.miles@rockymountnc.gov  

Town of Knightdale 
Ike Archer 
Stormwater Program Manager 
950 Steeple Square Ct.  
Knightdale, NC 27545 
Phone: (919) 217-2255 
Ike.archer@knightdalenc.gov  
 
Macon County 
*Jack Morgan 
Erosion Control Officer 
1834 Lakeside Drive 
Franklin, NC  28734 
Phone: (828) 349-2170 
Fax: (828) 524-2653 
jmorgan@maconnc.org  
Joe Allen 
Assistant Planner 
Phone: (828) 349-2518 
jallen@maconnc.org 
 
Town of Nags Head 
Chris Trembly, CZO 
Planner and CAMA LPO 
P.O. Box 99 
Nags Head, NC 27959 
Phone: (252) 441-7016 
Chris.trembly@nagsheadnc.gov  
 
Pitt County 
Eric Gooby, AICP, CZO 
Assistant Planning Director 
1717 W. Fifth Street 
Greenville, NC 27834 
Phone: (252) 902-3250 
Fax: (252) 830-2576 
eric.gooby@pittcountync.gov  
*Thomas Shrader, Planner III 
thomas.shrader@pittcountync.gov 
 
Rowan County 
Josh Canup, CPESC, CFM 
Environmental Compliance Specialist 
402 N. Main St., Suite 204 
Salisbury, NC 2814 
Phone: (704) 216-8588 
Fax: (704) 216-8969 
joshua.canup@rowancountync.gov 
 

Town of Lake Lure 
*Michael Williams 
Program Administrator 
PO Box 255 
Lake Lure, NC  28746 
Phone: (828) 625-9983 
Fax: (828) 625-8371 
Mwilliams@townoflakelure.com  
Rick Carpenter 
Development and Environmental 
Review Specialist 
RCarpenter@townoflakelure.com  
 
Mecklenburg County 
Corey Priddy, CPESC 
Environmental Supervisor 
2145 Suttle Avenue 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
(980) 314-3234 
Corey.priddy@MeckNC.gov  
Chanell Hatch 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
Chanell.hatch@MeckNC.gov   
 
New Hanover County 
Beth Easley Wetherill, CPESC 
Erosion Control Engineer 
230 Government Center Dr,  
Suite 160 
Wilmington, NC 28403 
Phone: (910) 798-7139 
Cell: (910) 520-0373 
Fax: (910) 798-7051 
bwetherill@nhcgov.com 
 
City of Raleigh 
*Lauren Witherspoon 
One Exchange Plaza, 3rd Floor 
P.O. Box 590 
Raleigh, NC 27602  
Phone: (919) 996-3515 
Fax: (919) 996-7633 
Lauren.witherspoon@raleighnc.gov  
Ben Brown, PE, CFM 
Stormwater Administrator  
ben.brown@raleighnc.gov  
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Town of Southern Pines 
*James Michel 
Town Engineer/ 
Asst. Public Works Director 
801 SE Service Rd. 
Southern Pines, NC 28387 
Phone: (910) 692-1983 
JMichel@southernpines.net  
David Byrd 
Engineering Tech. 
Dbyrd@southernpines.net  
 
Watauga County 
Whitney Spagnolo 
Planner/Development Coordinator  
126 Poplar Grove Connector, Suite 201 
Boone, NC 28607 
Phone: (828) 265-8043 
Whitney.spagnolo@watgov.org  
 
Village of Whispering Pines 
Linda Christopher 
Assist. Village Manager 
10 Pine Ridge Drive 
Whispering Pines, NC  28327 
Phone: (910) 949-3141 
Fax: (910) 949-3907 
Clerk@vwpnc.org  
 

Wake County 
Karyn Pageau, EI, CPESC, CESSWI 
Construction Stormwater Program Lead 
Wake County Env. Services 
336 Fayetteville Street 
P.O. Box 550 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
Phone: (919) 796-8769 
Fax: (919) 743-4772 
karyn.pageau@wake.gov   
 
Town of Waxhaw 
Christopher Rice 
Sedimentation & Erosion Control 
Inspector 
1150 N. Broome Street 
PO BOX 617 
Waxhaw, NC 28173 
Phone: (704) 843-2195 
Fax: (704) 234-3276 
crice@waxhaw.com  
 
City of Wilson 
Camryn Hill 
Stormwater Compliance Specialist 
P.O. Box 10 
Wilson, NC 27894 
Phone: (252) 399-2158 
cbhill@wilsonnc.org  
 

Town of Wake Forest 
Jessica Watkins,  
Engineering Technician 
301 S. Brooks Street  
Wake Forest, NC 27587 
Phone: (919) 435-9440 
jwatkins@wakeforestnc.gov  
 
Town of Weddington 
Gregory Gordos 
Town Planner 
1924 Weddington Rd 
Weddington, NC 28104 
Phone: (704) 846-2709 
ggordos@townofweddington.com  
 
Winston-Salem/Forsyth County 
Kent Wall 
Erosion Control Inspector 
100 E. First Street, Ste. 328 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 
Phone: (336) 747-7454 
kentw@cityofws.org  
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